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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

In re: ) Chapter 11 Case 
 ) Case No. 12-49219 (JPC) 

EDISON MISSION ENERGY, et al., 
) 
) 

Jointly Administered 

)  
 )  
 Debtors. )  

 
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

 
 Pursuant to Local Rule 2091-1, Marc S. Reiser, formerly of Shaw Fishman Glantz & 
Towbin LLC, hereby withdraws his appearance as counsel for Bank of New York Mellon. Various 
other attorneys, also of Shaw Fishman Glantz & Towbin LLC and already of record, shall continue 
to serve as counsel for Bank of New York Mellon and shall be substituted for Mr. Reiser with 
respect to all matters pending in the referenced case, together with any related adversary 
proceedings. Mr. Reiser should be removed from all service lists with respect to any pleadings 
served upon Bank of New York Mellon, and the remaining attorneys of record in the case should 
continue to receive all such pleadings and notices.  
 
Dated: July 22, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 
  
  
 By: /s/ Marc S. Reiser 
   
  Marc S. Reiser 

c/o Shaw Fishman Glantz & Towbin LLC 
321 North Clark St. 
Suite 800 
Chicago. IL 60654 
P:  (312) 541-0151 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Marc S. Reiser, an attorney, hereby certify that on July 22, 2015, I caused a true and 
correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Substitution of Counsel to be served by Electronic Case 
Filing upon counsel of record who are Filing Users of the Court’s Electronic Case Filing system.  
 
        /s/ Marc S. Reiser 
 
Mailing Information for Case 12-49219 
Electronic Mail Notice List 
 
The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service 
for this case. 
 

 Jonathan E Aberman     jaberman@vedderprice.com, ecfdocket@vedderprice.com 
 Howard L. Adelman     hla@ag-ltd.com, dbaird@ag-ltd.com 
 David A Agay     dagay@mcdonaldhopkins.com, 

mbrady@mcdonaldhopkins.com;mgupta@mcdonaldhopkins.com;bkfilings@mcdonaldh
opkins.com 

 Adham Alaily     aalaily@ehrenbergeganlaw.com 
 Kevin S Allred     kevin.allred@mto.com, pax.schenkhuizen@mto.com 
 George P Apostolides     gpapostolides@arnstein.com, lcsolomon@arnstein.com 
 Brian A. Audette     baudette@perkinscoie.com, 

nsaldinger@perkinscoie.com;docketchi@perkinscoie.com 
 Ronit C. Barrett     rbarrett@eimerstahl.com, 

fharvey@eimerstahl.com;nnowacki@eimerstahl.com;richard.epling@pillsburylaw.com;s
amuel.cavior@pillsburylaw.com;philip.warden@pillsburylaw.com;dstahl@eimerstahl.co
m;ssolberg@eimerstahl.com 

 Leslie Allen Bayles     leslie.bayles@bryancave.com 
 Timothy L Bertschy     tbertschy@heylroyster.com, 

lconley@heylroyster.com;dmiller@heylroyster.com;peoctdocket@heylroyster.com;chiec
f@heylroyster.com 

 Jessica C Boelter     jboelter@sidley.com, efilingnotice@sidley.com;lslaby@sidley.com 
 Jonathan T Brand     jbrand@lakelaw.com, ECF@lakelaw.com 
 Andrew M Brumby     abrumby@shutts.com 
 Matthew Burrows     matthew.burrows@ropesgray.com, meir.weinberg@ropesgray.com 
 Lawrence W. Byrne     lbyrne@pedersenhoupt.com, 

njohnston@pedersenhoupt.com;ccastro@pedersenhoupt.com 
 Andrew D. Campbell     acampbell@novackmacey.com 
 Mark A Carter     mac@ag-ltd.com, lhope@ag-ltd.com 
 Sonia U Chae     chaes@sec.gov 
 Matthew A Clemente     mclemente@sidley.com, 

efilingnotice@sidley.com;mgustafson@sidley.com;ffavia@sidley.com;mgburke@sidley.
com;blohan@sidley.com 

 Nathan F Coco     ncoco@mwe.com 
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 Jon D Cohen     jcohen@stahlcowen.com 
 Michael G Colvard     amartinez@mdtlaw.com, mcolvard@mdtlaw.com 
 Christopher Combest     christopher.combest@quarles.com, 

Faye.Feinstein@quarles.com;Sarah.Baker@quarles.com 
 Monette W Cope     ecfnil@weltman.com 
 William Cross     wcross@fslegal.com 
 Michael K Desmond     mdesmond@fslegal.com, dorisbay@fslegal.com 
 Chris L. Dickerson     chris.dickerson@dlapiper.com, 

jeremy.hall@dlapiper.com;jonathan.pfleeger@dlapiper.com 
 Ira S Dizengoff     , 

srochester@akingump.com;jrubin@akingump.com;apreis@akingump.com;tyhong@akin
gump.com 

 Ira S Dizengoff     idizengoff@akingump.com, 
srochester@akingump.com;jrubin@akingump.com;apreis@akingump.com;tyhong@akin
gump.com 

 Faith Dolgin     faith.dolgin@illinois.gov 
 Michael J Dudek     mdudek@leoweber.com, emartinez@leoweber.com 
 Thomas R. Fawkes     tomf@restructuringshop.com 
 Philip J Fowler     pjfowler@tribler.com, kduncan@tribler.com 
 Sally B Fox     sfox@esclaw.com, tep@esclaw.com 
 Joseph D Frank     jfrank@fgllp.com, ccarpenter@fgllp.com;jkleinman@fgllp.com 
 Patricia B Fugee     pfugee@ralaw.com, mwallace@ralaw.com 
 Joshua A Gadharf     jgadharf@mcdonaldhopkins.com, 

mhdocket@mcdonaldhopkins.com 
 Sara J Geenen     sjg@previant.com 
 Kathryn Gleason     USTPRegion11.es.ecf@usdoj.gov, Kathryn.M.Gleason@usdoj.gov 
 David J. Gold     dgold@perkinscoie.com, jmatamoros@perkinscoie.com 
 Seth Goldman     , 

tom.walper@mto.com;bradley.schneider@mto.com;larry.polon@mto.com;daniel.harris
@mto.com;michelle.simms@mto.com 

 Seth Goldman     seth.goldman@mto.com, 
tom.walper@mto.com;bradley.schneider@mto.com;larry.polon@mto.com;daniel.harris
@mto.com;michelle.simms@mto.com 

 Emily S. Gottlieb     emily_gottlieb@gardencitygroup.com, 
paul.kinealy@gardencitygroup.com;PACERTeam@gardencitygroup.com 

 Brian M. Graham     bmgrahampack@sbcglobal.net 
 Michael T Gustafson     mgustafson@sidley.com 
 Robert M Halligan     rmhalligan@nixonpeabody.com, 

roc.managing.clerk@nixonpeabody.com;sharrisjohn@nixonpeabody.com;pwoods@nixo
npeabody.com;jcooper@nixonpeabody.com 

 Brian J Hooper     bjh@esclaw.com 
 Kevin Hunt     khunt@stahlcowen.com, cgarcia@stahlcowen.com 
 Andrea Johnson Frost     andrea.frost@kayescholer.com 
 Harold L. Kaplan     hkaplan@foley.com 
 Cameron W Kinvig     ckinvig@hunton.com, creeves@hunton.com;telgie@hunton.com 
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 Jeremy C Kleinman     jkleinman@fgllp.com, 
ccarpenter@fgllp.com;mmatlock@fgllp.com 

 Jason M. Kuzniar     Jason.Kuzniar@wilsonelser.com, 
dolores.covarrubias@wilsonelser.com 

 Ryan O. Lawlor     Ryan.Lawlor@bryancave.com 
 Patrick S Layng     USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 Thomas S. Leo     sleo@leoweber.com, emartinez@leoweber.com 
 Douglas J. Lipke     dlipke@vedderprice.com, ecfdocket@vedderprice.com 
 Julia R Lissner     julia.lissner@akerman.com 
 Sara E Lorber     slorber@wfactorlaw.com, 

slorber@ecf.inforuptcy.com;nbouchard@wfactorlaw.com;bharlow@wfactorlaw.com 
 Peter W Macuga     nmarem@mldclassaction.com 
 Monte L Mann     mmann@novackmacey.com, 

janetj@novackmacey.com;rgriffin@novackmacey.com 
 Joseph Marconi     marconij@jbltd.com, kotsiovost@jbltd.com 
 Patrick C. Maxcy     patrick.maxcy@dentons.com, NDIL_ECF@dentons.com 
 Sarah T Mayhew     sarah.t.mayhew@usdoj.gov, Northern.Taxcivil@usdoj.gov 
 C. Luckey McDowell     , ian.roberts@bakerbotts.com 
 Timothy S. McFadden     tmcfadden@btlaw.com 
 Michael Melone     mjmelone@allcous.com 
 Bryan E. Minier     bminier@pedersenhoupt.com, skwon@pedersenhoupt.com 
 Stephen Moeller-Sally     ssally@ropesgray.com 
 Courtney L Morgan     morgan.courtney@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
 Daniel R Murray     dmurray@jenner.com 
 Michael J Myers     michael.myers@ag.ny.gov 
 Robert D Nachman     robert.nachman@bfkn.com, 

jean.montgomery@bfkn.com;mark.mackowiak@bfkn.com 
 Joel R Nathan     joel.nathan@usdoj.gov, 

paula.gabriel@usdoj.gov,marina.ravelo@usdoj.gov,carol.bithos@usdoj.gov,ecf1.ausa@u
sdoj.gov,patrick.johnson2@usdoj.gov 

 David M Neff     dneff@perkinscoie.com, nsaldinger@perkinscoie.com 
 Lauren Newman     lnewman@thompsoncoburn.com, jhampton@thompsoncoburn.com 
 Mark Page     mpage@kelleydrye.com, 

KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com;BankruptcyDepartment@Kelleydrye.com 
 Kathryn A. Pamenter     KPamenter@atg.state.il.us 
 Lauren A Parker     laurenaparker1@gmail.com 
 Frederick Perillo     fp@previant.com, jb@previant.com 
 Gregory F Pesce     gregory.pesce@kirkland.com, 

carrie.oppenheim@kirkland.com;Jason.gott@kirkland.com;nathan.gimpel@kirkland.com 
 Ann E Pille     ann.pille@dlapiper.com, apille@reedsmith.com 
 Mark L Radtke     mradtke@shawfishman.com, jbunton@shawfishman.com 
 Amy Rapoport     agibson@agdglaw.com, 

wserritella@agdglaw.com;jcole@agdglaw.com 
 Abigal Reardon     areardon@nixonpeabody.com, cdesiderio@nixonpeabody.com 
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 Marc S Reiser     , mlites@shawfishman.com 
 Marc S Reiser     mreiser@shawfishman.com, mlites@shawfishman.com 
 Michael R Richmond     mrichmond@hellerrichmond.com, 

G10227@notify.cincompass.com 
 Peter J Roberts     proberts@shawfishman.com 
 Robert Romashko     robert.m.romashko@irscounsel.treas.gov 
 Brian Rooder     brian.rooder@ropesgray.com, meredith.tinkham@ropesgray.com 
 Melissa M. Root     mroot@jenner.com 
 Chris D Rouskey     rouskey-baldacci@sbcglobal.net 
 James Savin     , 

idizengoff@akingump.com;apreis@akingump.com;srochester@akingump.com;jrubin@a
kingump.com;keide@akingump.com;ccarty@akingump.com;rboller@akingump.com;jtra
cy@akingump.com;rclarke@akingump.com;dkrasa-berstell@ 

 James Savin     jsavin@akingump.com, 
idizengoff@akingump.com;apreis@akingump.com;srochester@akingump.com;jrubin@a
kingump.com;keide@akingump.com;ccarty@akingump.com;rboller@akingump.com;jtra
cy@akingump.com;rclarke@akingump.com;dkrasa-berstell@ 

 Joel A Schechter     joelschechter@covad.net 
 Sarah H Seewer     sarah.seewer@kirkland.com 
 David R Seligman     dseligman@kirkland.com, 

maureen.mccarthy@kirkland.com;j.michael.jones@kirkland.com;gregory.pesce@kirklan
d.com;nathan.gimpel@kirkland.com;gabriel.king@kirkland.com 

 James I Singer     jis@schuchatcw.com, mw@schuchatcw.com 
 Karen B Skomorucha Owens     kowens@ashby-geddes.com 
 Michael B Slade     mslade@kirkland.com, 

gary.vogt@kirkland.com;cassandra.milleville@kirkland.com 
 John W Spiegel     john.spiegel@mto.com 
 Claudia Springer     connie.belknap@dish.com 
 Katherine Stadler     kstadler@gklaw.com, eshipman@gklaw.com;kboucher@gklaw.com 
 Sharon L Stolte     sharon.stolte@stinsonleonard.com 
 Joshua Sussberg     joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com, 

dan.hill@kirkland.com;matthew.kapitanyan@kirkland.com;seth.gastwirth@kirkland.com
;david.ogles@kirkland.com;margaret.pepple@kirkland.com 

 Irene K Tamura     , rochelle.udaquillen@doj.ca.gov;irene.tamura@doj.ca.gov 
 Deborah L. Thorne     dthorne@btlaw.com, jbennett@btlaw.com 
 Meredith S Tinkham     meredith.tinkham@ropesgray.com 
 Steven B Towbin     stowbin@shawfishman.com 
 Rebecca S Vicario     bvicario@stahlcowen.com 
 Steven A Wade     swade@anesilaw.com, 

cathyhe@uawlsp.com;lsingleton@anesilaw.com 
 David C Wise     dcw@bmwlawfirm.com, as@bmwlawfirm.com 
 Keith H Wofford     keith.wofford@ropesgray.com 
 Stefanie Wowchuk McDonald     stefanie.mcdonald@dentons.com, 

NDIL_ECF@dentons.com 
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 Maura Yusof     myusof@heylroyster.com, 
pmcelroy@heylroyster.com;chiecf@heylroyster.com 

 Lauren S Zabel     lzabel@reedsmith.com 
 James P. Ziegler     jziegler@spklaw.com 
 Bruce E de'Medici     bdemedici@gmail.com 
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